

Suncor Adelaide Wind Limited Partnership

c/o Suncor Energy Products Inc. P.O. Box 2844 150 – 6th Avenue S.W. Calgary, AB T2P 3E3 Tel 403-296-8000 Fax 403-296-3030

www.suncor.com

July 14, 2015

Ministry of the Environment Environmental Approvals Branch 2 St. Clair Avenue West, Floor 12A Toronto, ON M4V 1L5

VIA COURIER AND EMAIL

Attention: Mohsen Keyvani, Director

Re: Request for Amendment to Proponent and Project Location

Suncor Energy Products Inc. (SEPI) received a Renewable Energy Approval number 6914-9L5JBB (REA) on August 22, 2014 for the Cedar Point II Wind Power Project (Project). SEPI, on behalf of Cedar Point II Limited Partnership (CP II LP) submits this letter and included REA amendment application in Attachment A requesting the following amendments to the REA:

- Request to amend the permit holder from Suncor Energy Products Inc. to "Cedar Point II Limited Partnership". The mailing address is to remain unchanged; and
- Request to amend Project location to "Substation located at 5767 Cedar Point Line, Lambton Shores, ON NON 1J7. Other project infrastructure located at various locations within the Town of Plympton-Wyoming, Municipality of Lambton Shores, Warwick Township and Lambton County."

Please find in Attachment B our letter dated February 25, 2015 from Mark Kozak outlining the transfer of the Project to Cedar Point II Limited Partnership.

If you require any further details please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

Christopher Scott

Senior Engineer – Renewable Energy Suncor Energy Products Inc.,

by it's duly authorized agent,

Suncor Energy Services Inc.

Cc: Nick Colella – Ministry of Environment

Attachment B

Notice of Assignment Letter dated February 25, 2015



Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.P.O. Box 2844
150 – 6th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3E3
Tel 403-296-8000
Fax 403-296-3030

www.suncor.com

February 25, 2015

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change

Attention: Vic Shroter, Director

Re: Cedar Point II Wind Power Project

To Whom It May Concern:

As at November 25, 2014, NextEra Energy Canada has approved and committed to participate in the Cedar Point II Wind Power Project.

Suncor Energy Products Inc. ("**SEPI**") in conjunction with NextEra's Canadian entity, CP II Holdings LP, have formed the Cedar Point II Limited Partnership ("**CP II LP**"). Each of Suncor and NextEra own 49.995% of the CP II LP, and the General Partner, Cedar Point II GP Inc. owns the remaining 0.01% of the CP II LP. Suncor and NextEra each own 50% of Cedar Point II GP Inc.

This letter is to inform you that effective February 25, 2015 Suncor Energy Products Inc. ("**SEPI**") is assigning its right, title and interest in the Cedar Point II Wind Power Project to the Cedar Point II Limited Partnership ("**CP II LP**").

A review of our records indicates that SEPI has one or more agreement(s) and/or approvals with you as more particularly set out in the schedule attached to this letter (the "Agreement (s)").

As such, we are assigning all of the Agreements listed in the attached schedule in the name of SEPI to CP II LP. Please review the attached schedule which assigns the Agreement(s) from SEPI to CP II LP.

Should you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me directly at 647-467-8461 or makozak@suncor.com

Yours truly,

Mark Kozak

Project Manager, Renewable Energy

Suncor Energy Products Inc.

cc. John Beals, Manager, Sarnia District